## MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SHILLONG

NO.MPSC/D-10/1/2013-2014/153,

Dated Shillong, the 11th January, 2018

## **NOTICE**

Recruitment to the post of Soil and Water Conservation Ranger under Directorate of Soil and Water Conservation Department (1st July, 2013)

Reference: NO.MPSC/D-10/1/2013-2014/41, Dated 28th May, 2014

In view of the Hon'ble High Court of Meghalaya order in case No. WP(C) No. 103 of 2016 and in connection with Government's O.M. No. PER(AR). 257/81/8 dated 19<sup>th</sup> December, 1981, the candidates featuring against the ineligibility reason, "THE NO. OF POST IS 2, HENCE, AS PER STIPULATION UNDER PARA 6 OF THE ADVERTISEMENT, THE 2 POSTS ARE RESERVED IN FAVOUR OF THE KHASI, JAINTIA AND GARO COMMUNITY," of the published Notice in reference above, the following candidates are found to be ineligible for the reason(s) mentioned against each.

Objections if any, are be filled to the Controller of Examinations, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong, on or before the 25<sup>th</sup> January 2018, failing which the same shall be treated as final.

Application Code	Name of Candidate	<u>Reason(s)</u>
134F01600005	Smti. Monika Hajong	Does not have the desired Educational Qualification as prescribed by the Soil and Water Conservation Department in its Advertisement.
134F02800050	Shri Pranab Koch	Does not have the desired Educational Qualification as prescribed by the Soil and Water Conservation Department in its Advertisement.
134F02800177	Shri Digvijay Koch	Does not have the desired Educational Qualification as prescribed by the Soil and Water Conservation Department in its Advertisement.
134W99900152	Shri Rupam Koch	Does not have the desired Educational Qualification as prescribed by the Soil and Water Conservation Department in its Advertisement.
134W99900155	Shri Joystu Dutta	Does not have the desired Educational Qualification as prescribed by the Soil and Water Conservation Department in its Advertisement.
134W99900156	Smti. Lal Muari	Does not have the desired Educational Qualification as prescribed by the Soil and Water Conservation Department in its Advertisement.

Controller of Examinations,
Meghalaya Public Service Commission,
Shillong

Memo. NO.MPSC/D-10/1/2013-2014/153-A, Copy for information to:-

- 1. M.P.S.C. website (<u>www.mpsc.nic.in</u>)
- 2 Office Notice Board.

Dated Shillong, the 11th January, 2018

Controller of Examinations, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong